Pr
od
uc
t
Sp
ec
ifi
ca

20
Product specification
ORDERING INFORMATION - GLOBAL PART NUMBER, PHYCOMP
CTC & 12NC
All part numbers are identified by the series, size, tolerance, TC material,
packing style, voltage, process code, termination and capacitance value.
YYAAGGEEOO  BBRRAANNDD  oorrddeerriinngg  ccooddee
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (PREFERRED)
CC     XXXX    X    X    XXX    X    B    X    XXX
                (1)      (2)  (3)    (4)     (5)          (6)    (7)
(1) SIZE – INCH BASED (METRIC)
0402 (1005) / 0603 (1608) / 0805 (2012) / 1206 (3216) / 1210 (3225)
1808 (4520) / 1812 (4532)
(2) TOLERANCE
C = ±0.25 pF
D = ±0.5 pF
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
(3) PACKING STYLE
R = Paper/PE taping reel; Reel 7 inch
K = Blister taping reel; Reel 7 inch
P = Paper/PE taping reel; Reel 13 inch
F = Blister taping reel; Reel 13 inch
C = Bulk case
(4) TC MATERIAL
NPO
X7R
(5) RATED VOLTAGE
0 = 100 V
A = 200 V
Y = 250 V
B = 500 V
Z = 630 V
(6) PROCESS
N = NP0
B = Class 2 MLCC
(7) CAPACITANCE VALUE
2 significant digits+number of zeros
The 3rd digit signifies the multiplying factor, and letter R is decimal point
Example: 121 = 12 x 101 = 120 pF
SCOPE
This specification describes Mid-
voltage NP0/X7R series chip
capacitors with lead-free
terminations.
APPLICATIONS
PCs, Hard disk, Game PCs
Power supplies
LCD panel
ADSL, Modem
FEATURES
Supplied in tape on reel
Nickel-barrier end termination
RoHS compliant
Halogen Free compliant
Mid-voltage
NP0/X7R
100 V to 630 V
 Apr. 24, 2013 V.11
Surface-Mount Ceramic Multilayer Capacitors
3
20
Product specification
PPHHYYCCOOMMPP  BBRRAANNDD  oorrddeerriinngg  ccooddeess
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (preferred), PHYCOMP CTC (for North America) and 12NC (traditional) codes are
acceptable to order Phycomp brand products.
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (PREFERRED)
For detailed information of GLOBAL PART NUMBER and ordering example, please refer to page 2.
12NC CODE
Ordering information for NP0 100 V to 630 V, C ≥ 10 pF
Ordering information for NP0 100 V to 630 V, C < 10 pF

(2) Tolerance ±5% doesn't available for full product range, please contact local sales force before order
(3) Quantity on reel depends on thickness classification; see table 14
Ordering information for X7R 100 V to 630 V
PHYCOMP CTC CODE (FOR NORTH AMERICA)
 Example: 0603CG101J0B200
0603 CG 101 J 0 B 2 0 0
Size
code
Temp.
Char.
Capacitance
in pF
Tolerance Voltage Termination Packing Marking Range identifier
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
CG = NP0
2R = X7R
101 = 100 pF; the
third digit signifies
the multiplying
factor:
0 = × 1
1 = × 10
2 = × 100
3 = × 1,000
C = ±0.25 pF
D = ±0.5 pF
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
0 = 100 V
B = 200 V
C = 250 V
D = 500 V
Z = 630 V
B = NiSn 2 = 180 mm
7” Paper/PE
3 = 330 mm
13” Paper/PE
B = 180 mm
7” Blister
F = 330 mm
13” Blister
P = Bulk case
0 = no marking 0 = conv. Ceramic
D = Class 2 MLCC
Mid-voltage
NP0/X7R
100 V to 630 V
 Apr. 24, 2013 V.11